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WEST VIRGINIA HIGH SCHOOL STATE TRACK MEET - 5/20/2016 to 5/21/2016

UC Stadium, Laidley Field

Results
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash AAA

State Meet: 12.09 @ 2000 Ciara Chic, Riverside

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 175 Mitchell, Safiyyah  12 Huntington HS 12.50 12.69 Q 1
 2 473 Massey, Tyra  12 Shady Spring HS 12.41 12.83 Q 2
 3 50 Perrin, Jakeya  12 Cabell Midland HS 12.66 12.79 Q 1
 4 281 Bridges-Butler, Jahmia  11 Morgantown HS 12.64 13.20 Q 2
 5 299 Metheney, Sabra  12 Morgantown HS 12.46 12.83 q 1
 6 442 Painter, Caylee  12 Ripley HS 12.70 13.10 q 1
 7 544 Miller, Kayley  12 Wheeling Park HS 12.88 13.18 q 1
 8 527 McFarlin, Roxanne  10 Washington HS 13.06 13.37 q 1
 9 220 Grant, Aisha  11 Jefferson HS 12.72 13.38 2
 10 607 Martin, Aiyona   9 Woodrow Wilson HS 12.87 13.38 1
 11 9 Riccelli, Jena  11 Brooke HS 12.99 13.42 2
 12 327 Pisano, Sophia  10 Musselman HS 13.16 13.44 2
 13 201 Hudson, Abigail  11 Hurricane HS 13.02 13.56 2
 14 493 Taylor, Sydnei  11 Spring Mills HS 12.59 13.72 2
 --- 572 Lawman, Mary  11 Winfield HS 13.10 SCR 1
 --- 252 Derrow, Torie  12 John Marshall HS 12.72 SCR 2

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash AAA

State Meet: 12.09 @ 2000 Ciara Chic, Riverside

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 473 Massey, Tyra  12 Shady Spring HS 12.83 12.24  
82 175 Mitchell, Safiyyah  12 Huntington HS 12.69 12.41  
63 299 Metheney, Sabra  12 Morgantown HS 12.83 12.49  
44 50 Perrin, Jakeya  12 Cabell Midland HS 12.79 12.65  
25 281 Bridges-Butler, Jahmia  11 Morgantown HS 13.20 12.69  
16 442 Painter, Caylee  12 Ripley HS 13.10 12.77  
 7 527 McFarlin, Roxanne  10 Washington HS 13.37 12.83  
 8 544 Miller, Kayley  12 Wheeling Park HS 13.18 12.93  

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash AAA

State Meet: 24.74 @ 2000 Ciara Chic, Riverside

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 473 Massey, Tyra  12 Shady Spring HS 25.28 25.23 Q 2
 2 175 Mitchell, Safiyyah  12 Huntington HS 25.49 25.52 Q 1
 3 281 Bridges-Butler, Jahmia  11 Morgantown HS 26.15 25.97 Q 2
 4 50 Perrin, Jakeya  12 Cabell Midland HS 26.64 26.12 Q 1
 5 213 Ashford, Michaela  11 Jefferson HS 26.02 26.15 q 2
 6 493 Taylor, Sydnei  11 Spring Mills HS 25.82 26.32 q 1
 7 299 Metheney, Sabra  12 Morgantown HS 26.81 26.42 q 1
 8 158 Bolling, Julia  11 Huntington HS 27.17 26.50 q 2
 9 220 Grant, Aisha  11 Jefferson HS 27.68 26.59 2
 10 87 Brown, Deaira   9 George Washington HS 26.98 26.66 2
 11 1871 Mollohan, Chloe  10 University HS 27.33 27.34 2
 12 553 Bady, Lauryn  11 Winfield HS 27.22 27.58 1
 13 4 Hudson, Cheyenne  12 Brooke HS 27.23 27.63 1
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WEST VIRGINIA HIGH SCHOOL STATE TRACK MEET - 5/20/2016 to 5/21/2016

UC Stadium, Laidley Field

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Meter Dash AAA)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 14 470 Hefner, Reagan   9 Shady Spring HS 27.33 27.81 2
 15 14 Turner-Davis, Alexis  12 Brooke HS 27.61 28.18 1
 16 557 Cavender, Sydney  10 Winfield HS 27.51 28.38 1

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash AAA

State Meet: 24.74 @ 2000 Ciara Chic, Riverside

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 175 Mitchell, Safiyyah  12 Huntington HS 25.52 25.61  
82 281 Bridges-Butler, Jahmia  11 Morgantown HS 25.97 25.85  
63 213 Ashford, Michaela  11 Jefferson HS 26.15 25.87  
44 493 Taylor, Sydnei  11 Spring Mills HS 26.32 25.88  
25 299 Metheney, Sabra  12 Morgantown HS 26.42 26.45  
16 50 Perrin, Jakeya  12 Cabell Midland HS 26.12 26.50  
 7 158 Bolling, Julia  11 Huntington HS 26.50 26.60  
 --- 473 Massey, Tyra  12 Shady Spring HS 25.23 FS  

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash AAA

State Meet: 56.11 @ 1985 Kristy Beans, Fairmont Senior

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 493 Taylor, Sydnei  11 Spring Mills HS 1:00.19 58.04 2
82 473 Massey, Tyra  12 Shady Spring HS 58.23 58.89 2
63 42 Long, Alyssa  11 Cabell Midland HS 1:00.18 58.92 2
44 285 Dombrowski, Amber  10 Morgantown HS 59.98 59.43 2
25 87 Brown, Deaira   9 George Washington HS 1:01.58 1:00.10 2
16 389 Lauderman, Aiyana  10 Parkersburg South HS 1:00.38 1:00.39 2
 7 195 Gordon, Anna  11 Hurricane HS 1:01.64 1:00.70 1
 8 210 Wheeler, Sydney   9 Hurricane HS 1:02.28 1:01.17 1
 9 440 Miller, Laurel  11 Ripley HS 1:03.30 1:01.68 1
 10 551 Wiethe, Natalie  12 Wheeling Park HS 1:01.46 1:01.82 2
 11 402 Hatfield, Madison   9 Point Pleasant HS 1:02.69 1:02.03 1
 12 52 Salmons, Jessica   9 Cabell Midland HS 1:03.40 1:02.24 1
 --- 527 McFarlin, Roxanne  10 Washington HS 1:02.71 FS 1
 --- 213 Ashford, Michaela  11 Jefferson HS 1:01.28 SCR 1
 --- 116 McClintic, Maddie  12 Greenbrier East HS 1:00.64 DNS 2
 --- 353 Johnson, Abby  12 Parkersburg HS 1:01.90 DNS 1

 
Girls 800 Meter Run AAA

State Meet: 2:08.49 @ 5/24/2014 Millie Paladino, University

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 1861 Zulauf, Mary  12 Winfield HS 2:21.48 2:17.34  
82 195 Gordon, Anna  11 Hurricane HS 2:18.20 2:20.65  
63 522 Wills, Sarah  12 University HS 2:19.05 2:20.91  
44 266 Louk, Emily  10 Lewis County HS 2:28.70 2:21.16  
25 558 Cole, Grace   9 Winfield HS 2:21.47 2:21.92  
16 343 Bolton, MaryKat  12 Parkersburg HS 2:22.45 2:22.32  
 7 282 Brooks, Skylar  12 Morgantown HS 2:20.17 2:22.96  
 8 285 Dombrowski, Amber  10 Morgantown HS 2:21.52 2:23.55  
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WEST VIRGINIA HIGH SCHOOL STATE TRACK MEET - 5/20/2016 to 5/21/2016

UC Stadium, Laidley Field

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 800 Meter Run AAA)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

 9 292 Hatcher, Samantha  10 Morgantown HS 2:22.73 2:23.92  
 10 89 Eddy, Kate  11 George Washington HS 2:30.76 2:25.77  
 11 583 Robinson, Isabella   9 Winfield HS 2:23.91 2:27.18  
 12 80 Watson, Skylee  12 Elkins HS 2:28.70 2:28.68  
 13 429 Carson, Haley  11 Ripley HS 2:33.28 2:32.57  
 14 148 Hogbin, Jessie  11 Hedgesville HS 2:30.97 2:33.40  
 15 592 Branham, Stevi  10 Woodrow Wilson HS 2:34.20 2:37.74  
 --- 42 Long, Alyssa  11 Cabell Midland HS 2:20.09 DNS  

 
Girls 1600 Meter Run AAA

State Meet: 4:51.74 @ 5/24/2014 Millie Paladino, University

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 522 Wills, Sarah  12 University HS 5:19.40 5:04.87  
82 520 Turner, TaShala  10 University HS 5:18.80 5:08.85  
63 215 Colbert, Abby  12 Jefferson HS 5:25.98 5:10.27  
44 292 Hatcher, Samantha  10 Morgantown HS 5:19.01 5:11.35  
25 148 Hogbin, Jessie  11 Hedgesville HS 5:27.34 5:14.28  
16 561 Englund, Rachel  12 Winfield HS 5:19.26 5:14.52  
 7 45 Mills, Gretchen   9 Cabell Midland HS 5:18.99 5:17.09  
 8 44 Miller, Anya   9 Cabell Midland HS 5:25.23 5:23.31  
 9 135 Lipps, Hannah  10 Hampshire HS 5:29.99 5:23.88  
 10 518 Mitchell, Mikaela  12 University HS 5:21.23 5:24.35  
 11 347 Collett, Olivia   9 Parkersburg HS 5:23.56 5:24.71  
 12 198 Halkias, Kate  12 Hurricane HS 5:25.98 5:31.53  
 13 100 Ward, Olivia   9 George Washington HS 5:40.72 5:37.39  
 14 614 Tharp, Faith   9 Woodrow Wilson HS 5:50.51 5:41.40  
 15 208 Short, Abbie  12 Hurricane HS 5:17.22 5:41.99  
 16 439 Miller, Cassidy   9 Ripley HS 5:49.74 5:46.85  

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run AAA

State Meet: 10:25.29 @ 5/23/2014 Millie Paladino, University

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 520 Turner, TaShala  10 University HS 11:38.03 10:55.72  
82 522 Wills, Sarah  12 University HS 11:38.23 10:57.14  
63 518 Mitchell, Mikaela  12 University HS 11:37.69 11:00.52  
44 215 Colbert, Abby  12 Jefferson HS 11:43.82 11:11.64  
25 135 Lipps, Hannah  10 Hampshire HS 11:33.45 11:18.07  
16 148 Hogbin, Jessie  11 Hedgesville HS 11:52.47 11:25.14  
 7 531 Ayers, Beighley  10 Wheeling Park HS 11:51.92 11:29.43  
 8 347 Collett, Olivia   9 Parkersburg HS 11:44.97 11:31.07  
 9 302 Radabaugh, Avigail  10 Morgantown HS 11:58.30 11:42.21  
 10 208 Short, Abbie  12 Hurricane HS 12:20.36 11:43.49  
 11 100 Ward, Olivia   9 George Washington HS 12:28.62 11:47.47  
 12 286 Garrett, Montana  11 Morgantown HS 12:10.19 11:54.96  
 13 614 Tharp, Faith   9 Woodrow Wilson HS 12:53.41 12:08.58  
 14 564 Hoff, Savannah   9 Winfield HS 12:14.22 12:20.94  
 15 567 Jividen, Danielle   9 Winfield HS 12:36.24 12:24.41  
 --- 593 Childs, Madalyn   9 Woodrow Wilson HS 12:56.86 DNF  
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WEST VIRGINIA HIGH SCHOOL STATE TRACK MEET - 5/20/2016 to 5/21/2016

UC Stadium, Laidley Field

Results
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 33" AAA

State Meet: 14.40 @ 5/20/2016 Safiyyah Mitchell, Huntington

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 175 Mitchell, Safiyyah  12 Huntington HS 14.09 @ 14.40 Q 2
 2 252 Derrow, Torie  12 John Marshall HS 14.47 14.60 Q 1
 3 92 Houston, Malika  11 George Washington HS 14.39 14.82 Q 1
 4 572 Lawman, Mary  11 Winfield HS 14.93 15.16 Q 2
 5 281 Bridges-Butler, Jahmia  11 Morgantown HS 14.52 15.23 q 2
 6 191 Crompton, Lexi  10 Hurricane HS 15.14 15.36 q 1
 7 534 Bumgardner, Tamara  12 Wheeling Park HS 15.38 15.54 q 2
 8 553 Bady, Lauryn  11 Winfield HS 16.05 16.16 q 1
 9 327 Pisano, Sophia  10 Musselman HS 16.01 16.26 2
 10 171 Harmon, Mariah  11 Huntington HS 16.33 16.29 2
 11 1 DeFranco, Mekenzie  12 Brooke HS 16.11 16.49 2
 12 26 Stankus, Leah  11 Buckhannon-Upshur HS 16.48 16.81 1
 13 132 Harwood, Brooke  12 Hampshire HS 16.56 16.87 1
 14 471 Hegele, Erica   9 Shady Spring HS 16.06 16.90 1
 15 441 Miller, Olivia   9 Ripley HS 16.80 17.85 2
 --- 358 Leaman, Lauren  12 Parkersburg HS 15.18 SCR 1

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 33" AAA

State Meet: 14.40 @ 5/20/2016 Safiyyah Mitchell, Huntington

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 175 Mitchell, Safiyyah  12 Huntington HS 14.40 14.41  
82 252 Derrow, Torie  12 John Marshall HS 14.60 14.55  
63 92 Houston, Malika  11 George Washington HS 14.82 14.63  
44 572 Lawman, Mary  11 Winfield HS 15.16 14.81  
25 281 Bridges-Butler, Jahmia  11 Morgantown HS 15.23 15.03  
16 191 Crompton, Lexi  10 Hurricane HS 15.36 15.15  
 7 534 Bumgardner, Tamara  12 Wheeling Park HS 15.54 15.58  
 8 553 Bady, Lauryn  11 Winfield HS 16.16 15.68  

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 30" AAA

State Meet: 43.10 @ 5/21/2016 Safiyyah Mitchell, Huntington

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 175 Mitchell, Safiyyah  12 Huntington HS 44.96 43.10 @ 2
82 92 Houston, Malika  11 George Washington HS 45.30 44.77 2
63 358 Leaman, Lauren  12 Parkersburg HS 46.60 45.11 2
44 191 Crompton, Lexi  10 Hurricane HS 46.59 46.60 2
25 87 Brown, Deaira   9 George Washington HS 47.83 46.69 1
16 459 Jackson, Tiarra   9 Saint Albans HS 46.44 46.99 2
 7 26 Stankus, Leah  11 Buckhannon-Upshur HS 48.10 46.99 1
 8 580 Pauley, Jordan  12 Winfield HS 47.07 47.52 2
 9 538 Glass, Morgan  10 Wheeling Park HS 48.84 47.58 1
 10 133 Hibbs, Chloe  10 Hampshire HS 47.48 47.91 2
 11 471 Hegele, Erica   9 Shady Spring HS 47.82 48.55 1
 12 47 Oehlers, Tori  10 Cabell Midland HS 48.33 48.64 1
 13 102 Baker, Mallory  11 Greenbrier East HS 47.57 48.76 2
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WEST VIRGINIA HIGH SCHOOL STATE TRACK MEET - 5/20/2016 to 5/21/2016

UC Stadium, Laidley Field

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 30" AAA)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 14 237 Phillips, Jordan  10 Jefferson HS 48.89 48.92 1
 15 537 Druschel, Bailey  11 Wheeling Park HS 49.67 49.38 1
 16 212 Andrews, Jillian   9 Jefferson HS 48.62 49.42 1

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay AAA

State Meet: 48.42 @ 5/19/2012 Morgantown HS, Morgantown

A Holloway, H Holloway, N Trott, K Baldwin

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Morgantown HS     50.30 49.50 2
1) 290 Hartsell, Victoria 12 2) 308 Washington, Justice 9 3) 281 Bridges-Butler, Jahmia 11 4) 299 Metheney, Sabra 12

82 Jefferson HS     50.87 49.54 2
1) 212 Andrews, Jillian 9 2) 213 Ashford, Michaela 11 3) 223 Hockman, Alexus 12 4) 220 Grant, Aisha 11

63 Winfield HS     50.99 50.20 2
1) 569 Jordan, Alley 12 2) 575 Matusic, Kelsey 12 3) 557 Cavender, Sydney 10 4) 563 Hinkle, Carly 11

44 John Marshall HS     52.24 51.11 1
1) 256 Nelson, Amelia 11 2) 254 Groves, Kaitlyn 9 3) 258 Stewart, Tahya 9 4) 252 Derrow, Torie 12

25 Brooke HS     51.13 51.14 2
1) 14 Turner-Davis, Alexis 12 2) 1 DeFranco, Mekenzie 12 3) 4 Hudson, Cheyenne 12 4) 9 Riccelli, Jena 11

16 Cabell Midland HS     51.41 51.20 2
1) 47 Oehlers, Tori 10 2) 1812 Stevens, Kayley 12 3) 1813 Smith, Emily 11 4) 50 Perrin, Jakeya 12

 7 Musselman HS     51.94 51.39 2
1) 309 Brown, Makayla 12 2) 326 Ochoa, Alex 12 3) 331 Sonnak, Sara 9 4) 330 Smith, Givonnie 12

 8 Ripley HS     51.50 51.41 2
1) 440 Miller, Laurel 11 2) 441 Miller, Olivia 9 3) 447 Randolph, Maddi 12 4) 442 Painter, Caylee 12

 9 Huntington HS     51.86 51.74 2
1) 187 Williams, Sarah 11 2) 160 Brinegar, Autumn 12 3) 171 Harmon, Mariah 11 4) 158 Bolling, Julia 11

 10 Wheeling Park HS     52.43 51.82 1
1) 550 Stakem, Katie 10 2) 534 Bumgardner, Tamara 12 3) 551 Wiethe, Natalie 12 4) 544 Miller, Kayley 12

 11 Hurricane HS     52.20 51.91 1
1) 207 Pendleberry, Jennifer 11 2) 206 Pate, Miranda 9 3) 210 Wheeler, Sydney 9 4) 201 Hudson, Abigail 11

 12 Martinsburg HS     53.12 52.23 1
1) 273 Elliot, Tiara 12 2) 275 Hughes, Cameron 11 3) 277 Joseph, Alisha 9 4) 272 DeJarnett, Sara 12

 13 Woodrow Wilson HS     53.41 53.21 1
1) 611 Prout, Toni 9 2) 596 Darden, Sydni 10 3) 599 Greco, Hannah 11 4) 607 Martin, Aiyona 9

 14 Spring Valley HS     53.24 53.54 1
1) 1808 Burgess, Sammy 9 2) 502 Hatten, Jordann 9 3) 498 Criswell, Courtney 11 4) 497 Chadwick, Marissa 11

 15 Shady Spring HS     52.99 53.62 1
1) 469 Gwinn, Abigail 11 2) 465 Adkins, Elizabeth 9 3) 468 Fitzwater, Baylee 10 4) 470 Hefner, Reagan 9

 16 Point Pleasant HS     52.44 59.12 1
1) 410 Reymond, Bri 9 2) 402 Hatfield, Madison 9 3) 400 Dabney, Carlee 12 4) 403 Hay, Teagan 9

 
Girls 4x200 Meter Relay AAA

State Meet: 1:43.30 @ 1980 Jefferson HS, Jefferson

V. Nelson, J. Washington, T. Lee, V. Nelson

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Winfield HS     1:47.68 1:46.19 2
1) 569 Jordan, Alley 12 2) 563 Hinkle, Carly 11 3) 577 Napier, Taryn 11 4) 572 Lawman, Mary 11

82 Jefferson HS     1:50.45 1:47.56 2
1) 213 Ashford, Michaela 11 2) 223 Hockman, Alexus 12 3) 240 Smith, Kaiella 10 4) 220 Grant, Aisha 11
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WEST VIRGINIA HIGH SCHOOL STATE TRACK MEET - 5/20/2016 to 5/21/2016

UC Stadium, Laidley Field

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 4x200 Meter Relay AAA)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

63 Wheeling Park HS     1:47.97 1:48.42 2
1) 538 Glass, Morgan 10 2) 544 Miller, Kayley 12 3) 550 Stakem, Katie 10 4) 551 Wiethe, Natalie 12

44 Hurricane HS     1:51.39 1:48.62 1
1) 191 Crompton, Lexi 10 2) 206 Pate, Miranda 9 3) 210 Wheeler, Sydney 9 4) 201 Hudson, Abigail 11

25 Parkersburg HS     1:49.12 1:48.73 2
1) 353 Johnson, Abby 12 2) 354 Jones, Jordyne 12 3) 360 Maloney, Lauren 12 4) 369 Sims, Mackenzie 12

16 Brooke HS     1:47.83 1:49.02 2
1) 14 Turner-Davis, Alexis 12 2) 1 DeFranco, Mekenzie 12 3) 9 Riccelli, Jena 11 4) 4 Hudson, Cheyenne 12

 7 Huntington HS     1:50.84 1:50.78 2
1) 158 Bolling, Julia 11 2) 179 Riggs, Moriah 10 3) 171 Harmon, Mariah 11 4) 160 Brinegar, Autumn 12

 8 Point Pleasant HS     1:51.65 1:52.00 1
1) 412 Scott, Kyla 12 2) 408 Moore, Sydney 9 3) 402 Hatfield, Madison 9 4) 403 Hay, Teagan 9

 9 Saint Albans HS     1:49.75 1:52.03 2
1) 460 Jackson, Valessa 9 2) 464 Swearingen, Kalie 9 3) 459 Jackson, Tiarra 9 4) 454 Brown, Kori 9

 10 Washington HS     1:53.00 1:52.77 1
1) 526 Hall, Emma 11 2) 528 Webster, Kreesa 10 3) 524 Cooper, Joerdyn 9 4) 527 McFarlin, Roxanne 10

 11 Greenbrier East HS     1:51.14 1:53.50 1
1) 110 Hoke, Lina 11 2) 103 Beard, Raechyl 11 3) 102 Baker, Mallory 11 4) 127 Wagner, Kassey 12

 12 Parkersburg South HS     1:52.74 1:55.42 1
1) 1848 Leach, Emma 9 2) 395 Taylor, Charley 9 3) 385 Hays, Sierra 9 4) 389 Lauderman, Aiyana 10

 13 Capital HS     1:55.36 1:56.04 1
1) 62 Hill, Isabella 9 2) 59 Freeman, Kierra 11 3) 64 Porter, Jada 9 4) 61 Gray, Alex 11

 14 Ripley HS     1:54.68 1:56.94 1
1) 444 Patterson, Jeri 11 2) 428 Bumpus, Grace 10 3) 445 Philyaw, Kailey 11 4) 437 Lanham, Courtney 11

 --- Hampshire HS     1:52.74 DQ 1
1) 140 Mulledy, Tessa 12 2) 130 Buckler, Jesse 9 3) 137 Marshall, Ashley 9 4) 129 Bittner, Taelure 9

 --- Morgantown HS     1:51.06 DQ 2
1) 294 Huckaby, Annalisa 12 2) 290 Hartsell, Victoria 12 3) 304 Riley, Kelsey 9 4) 308 Washington, Justice 9

 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay AAA

State Meet: 4:02.07 @ 1990 Buckhannon-Upshur HS, Buckhannon-Upshur

J Williams, C DeLoach, A Rohr, P Mathias

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Winfield HS     4:10.52 4:04.64 2
1) 558 Cole, Grace 9 2) 563 Hinkle, Carly 11 3) 577 Napier, Taryn 11 4) 1861 Zulauf, Mary 12

82 Cabell Midland HS     4:15.98 4:09.03 2
1) 52 Salmons, Jessica 9 2) 50 Perrin, Jakeya 12 3) 1810 Fox, Adria 10 4) 45 Mills, Gretchen 9

63 Morgantown HS     4:12.26 4:09.52 2
1) 282 Brooks, Skylar 12 2) 292 Hatcher, Samantha 10 3) 298 McDaniel, Aleena 10 4) 285 Dombrowski, Amber 10

44 Shady Spring HS     4:11.18 4:09.86 2
1) 471 Hegele, Erica 9 2) 465 Adkins, Elizabeth 9 3) 470 Hefner, Reagan 9 4) 473 Massey, Tyra 12

25 Parkersburg HS     4:19.99 4:11.97 1
1) 353 Johnson, Abby 12 2) 354 Jones, Jordyne 12 3) 369 Sims, Mackenzie 12 4) 358 Leaman, Lauren 12

16 George Washington HS     4:16.30 4:16.26 2
1) 87 Brown, Deaira 9 2) 96 Reynolds, Gabrielle 11 3) 89 Eddy, Kate 11 4) 92 Houston, Malika 11

 7 Jefferson HS     4:22.30 4:16.65 1
1) 215 Colbert, Abby 12 2) 223 Hockman, Alexus 12 3) 233 May, Morgan 10 4) 236 Phillips, Bailey 10

 8 University HS     4:16.92 4:16.84 2
1) 512 Antonik, Sydney 10 2) 513 Burns, Andrea 12 3) 520 Turner, TaShala 10 4) 1871 Mollohan, Chloe 10

 9 Hampshire HS     4:21.72 4:17.21 1
1) 139 Moreland, Della 9 2) 133 Hibbs, Chloe 10 3) 132 Harwood, Brooke 12 4) 140 Mulledy, Tessa 12
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WEST VIRGINIA HIGH SCHOOL STATE TRACK MEET - 5/20/2016 to 5/21/2016

UC Stadium, Laidley Field

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 4x400 Meter Relay AAA)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

 10 John Marshall HS     4:17.49 4:17.34 2
1) 254 Groves, Kaitlyn 9 2) 250 Callahan, Claudia 9 3) 255 Harr, Emily 9 4) 247 Andlinger, Alexa 9

 11 Wheeling Park HS     4:18.26 4:18.11 2
1) 538 Glass, Morgan 10 2) 541 Jebbia, Madison 10 3) 533 Bugaj, Rachel 12 4) 551 Wiethe, Natalie 12

 12 Hurricane HS     4:21.52 4:20.84 1
1) 210 Wheeler, Sydney 9 2) 201 Hudson, Abigail 11 3) 206 Pate, Miranda 9 4) 195 Gordon, Anna 11

 13 Spring Valley HS     4:22.93 4:24.58 1
1) 498 Criswell, Courtney 11 2) 506 Sexton, Katelyn 10 3) 502 Hatten, Jordann 9 4) 497 Chadwick, Marissa 11

 14 Woodrow Wilson HS     4:36.30 4:29.02 1
1) 607 Martin, Aiyona 9 2) 611 Prout, Toni 9 3) 600 Griffith, Lakin 9 4) 592 Branham, Stevi 10

 15 Elkins HS     4:20.99 4:29.95 1
1) 70 High, Nonthaya 9 2) 80 Watson, Skylee 12 3) 67 Brandon, Alexis 11 4) 78 Underwood, Olivia 11

 16 Point Pleasant HS     4:23.56 4:30.25 1
1) 402 Hatfield, Madison 9 2) 408 Moore, Sydney 9 3) 412 Scott, Kyla 12 4) 403 Hay, Teagan 9

 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay AAA

State Meet: 9:30.56 @ 5/20/2016 Winfield HS, Winfield

I Robinson, G Cole, R Englund, M Zulauf

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Winfield HS     10:17.62 9:30.56 @  
1) 583 Robinson, Isabella 9 2) 558 Cole, Grace 9 3) 561 Englund, Rachel 12 4) 1861 Zulauf, Mary 12

82 Morgantown HS     9:53.09 9:35.51  
1) 285 Dombrowski, Amber 10 2) 301 Pineault, Hannah 12 3) 292 Hatcher, Samantha 10 4) 282 Brooks, Skylar 12

63 Cabell Midland HS     10:03.53 9:38.52  
1) 45 Mills, Gretchen 9 2) 44 Miller, Anya 9 3) 1810 Fox, Adria 10 4) 42 Long, Alyssa 11

44 University HS     9:59.28 9:39.87  
1) 511 Altman, Robin 11 2) 520 Turner, TaShala 10 3) 512 Antonik, Sydney 10 4) 522 Wills, Sarah 12

25 Hurricane HS     10:25.17 9:52.08  
1) 199 Holliday, Anna 12 2) 195 Gordon, Anna 11 3) 208 Short, Abbie 12 4) 198 Halkias, Kate 12

16 Wheeling Park HS     10:07.38 9:55.65  
1) 541 Jebbia, Madison 10 2) 540 Ihlenfeld, Sarah 10 3) 531 Ayers, Beighley 10 4) 533 Bugaj, Rachel 12

 7 Parkersburg South HS     10:01.80 10:01.36  
1) 389 Lauderman, Aiyana 10 2) 386 Herring, Abby 9 3) 1849 Currey, Allison 12 4) 387 Johnson, Seanna 11

 8 Lewis County HS     10:03.34 10:02.17  
1) 268 Spangler, Emilee 11 2) 263 Bennett, Brooke 9 3) 264 Flesher, Sarah 10 4) 266 Louk, Emily 10

 9 Parkersburg HS     10:14.28 10:05.12  
1) 343 Bolton, MaryKat 12 2) 353 Johnson, Abby 12 3) 352 Harmon, Kayla 12 4) 347 Collett, Olivia 9

 10 Jefferson HS     10:04.61 10:15.82  
1) 233 May, Morgan 10 2) 244 Valentine, Grace 10 3) 237 Phillips, Jordan 10 4) 236 Phillips, Bailey 10

 11 Preston HS     10:19.01 10:16.12  
1) 419 Lenhart, Jenna 10 2) 421 Mullenax, Ashley 10 3) 417 Chambers, Samantha 10 4) 423 Scheffel, Lindsay 12

 12 Hampshire HS     10:24.59 10:18.98  
1) 139 Moreland, Della 9 2) 141 Roach, Morgan 12 3) 140 Mulledy, Tessa 12 4) 135 Lipps, Hannah 10

 13 Greenbrier East HS     10:25.35 10:22.98  
1) 106 Boyd, Kaeley 11 2) 115 Lindsey, Megan 11 3) 103 Beard, Raechyl 11 4) 114 Lindsey, Lauren 11

 14 Woodrow Wilson HS     10:30.58 10:23.42  
1) 592 Branham, Stevi 10 2) 611 Prout, Toni 9 3) 609 McIntuff, Bailey 11 4) 600 Griffith, Lakin 9

 15 George Washington HS     10:40.81 10:27.02  
1) 89 Eddy, Kate 11 2) 95 Pearcy, Megan 12 3) 91 Hageboeck, Emily 11 4) 100 Ward, Olivia 9

 16 Huntington HS     10:23.61 10:42.93  
1) 173 Mayes, Winnie 9 2) 185 Turner, Kearsta 11 3) 165 Dempsey, Allison 10 4) 181 Schray, Tesia 10
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Girls 4x102.5 Meter Shuttle Hurdle AAA

State Meet: 1:00.88 @ 5/22/2015 Hurricane HS, Hurricane

L London, A Watson, L Crompton, A Barber

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Winfield HS     1:06.17 1:03.05 4
1) 580 Pauley, Jordan 12 2) 553 Bady, Lauryn 11 3) 554 Broughton, Keaton 10 4) 572 Lawman, Mary 11

82 Parkersburg HS     1:04.15 1:03.57 4
1) 360 Maloney, Lauren 12 2) 356 Kupfner, Megan 10 3) 369 Sims, Mackenzie 12 4) 358 Leaman, Lauren 12

63 John Marshall HS     1:09.89 1:04.37 2
1) 256 Nelson, Amelia 11 2) 261 Walker, Hannah 12 3) 258 Stewart, Tahya 9 4) 252 Derrow, Torie 12

44 Wheeling Park HS     1:06.23 1:05.94 4
1) 544 Miller, Kayley 12 2) 537 Druschel, Bailey 11 3) 545 Moffett, Sydney 11 4) 534 Bumgardner, Tamara 12

25 Greenbrier East HS     1:10.73 1:06.72 1
1) 110 Hoke, Lina 11 2) 121 Rutherford, Karalie 11 3) 118 Midkiff, Carley 10 4) 102 Baker, Mallory 11

16 Ripley HS     1:06.89 1:07.13 4
1) 440 Miller, Laurel 11 2) 444 Patterson, Jeri 11 3) 441 Miller, Olivia 9 4) 442 Painter, Caylee 12

 7 Cabell Midland HS     1:11.40 1:07.18 1
1) 1815 McKenny, Bailey 12 2) 1814 Irwin, Faith 9 3) 47 Oehlers, Tori 10 4) 1811 Gudjonsdottir, Betty 11

 8 Jefferson HS     1:07.91 1:07.66 3
1) 245 Wilson, Catena 12 2) 243 Starliper, Elizabeth 12 3) 237 Phillips, Jordan 10 4) 219 Grady, Dayja 11

 9 Hampshire HS     1:07.81 1:08.60 3
1) 132 Harwood, Brooke 12 2) 139 Moreland, Della 9 3) 138 McAllister, Hailey 11 4) 133 Hibbs, Chloe 10

 10 Buckhannon-Upshur HS     1:08.75 1:08.96 3
1) 29 Widmer, Morgan 11 2) 28 Ware, Madison 9 3) 20 Kolenich, Iris 9 4) 26 Stankus, Leah 11

 11 Elkins HS     1:11.56 1:11.92 1
1) 76 Sizick, Elise 9 2) 73 Rhinehart, Lily 10 3) 71 Phillips, Hannah 9 4) 83 Zopp, Kaci 10

 12 Point Pleasant HS     1:12.90 1:13.33 1
1) 413 Toles, Siera 11 2) 414 Toth, Lexi 12 3) 409 Porter, Cierra 10 4) 400 Dabney, Carlee 12

 13 Woodrow Wilson HS     1:09.87 1:16.82 2
1) 599 Greco, Hannah 11 2) 596 Darden, Sydni 10 3) 608 McCormick, Natajah 9 4) 619 Weaver, Haley 12

 14 Parkersburg South HS     1:09.19 1:16.84 3
1) 380 Anderson, Paxton 10 2) 396 Townsend, Allie 12 3) 1848 Leach, Emma 9 4) 393 Perkins, Allie 9

 --- Huntington HS     1:10.52 DQ 2
1) 177 Perry, Haylee 12 2) 171 Harmon, Mariah 11 3) 179 Riggs, Moriah 10 4) 160 Brinegar, Autumn 12

 --- Saint Albans HS     1:09.29 DQ 2
1) 460 Jackson, Valessa 9 2) 462 Price, Claire 9 3) 459 Jackson, Tiarra 9 4) 457 Fowler, Abby 12

 
Girls High Jump AAA

State Meet: 5-09 @ 5/19/2007 Kendall McCaugherty, Bridgeport

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 563 Hinkle, Carly  11 Winfield HS 5-04.00 5-06.00  
82 252 Derrow, Torie  12 John Marshall HS 5-02.00 J5-06.00  
63 440 Miller, Laurel  11 Ripley HS 5-04.00 5-02.00  
44 191 Crompton, Lexi  10 Hurricane HS 5-00.00 J5-02.00  
25 555 Cartwright, Hannah  12 Winfield HS 5-02.00 J5-02.00  

. 50 6 358 Leaman, Lauren  12 Parkersburg HS 5-00.00 5-00.00  

. 50 6 545 Moffett, Sydney  11 Wheeling Park HS 5-00.00 5-00.00  
 8 295 Idler, Andrea  11 Morgantown HS 5-00.00 4-10.00  
 --- 608 McCormick, Natajah   9 Woodrow Wilson HS 4-08.00 NH  
 --- 441 Miller, Olivia   9 Ripley HS 5-00.00 NH  
 --- 502 Hatten, Jordann   9 Spring Valley HS 5-00.00 NH  
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Finals ...   (Girls High Jump AAA)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

 --- 155 Rose, Macey  12 Hedgesville HS 4-10.00 NH  
 --- 223 Hockman, Alexus  12 Jefferson HS 4-10.00 NH  
 --- 114 Lindsey, Lauren  11 Greenbrier East HS 4-10.00 NH  
 --- 330 Smith, Givonnie  12 Musselman HS 5-00.00 NH  
 --- 241 Smith, Sydney  11 Jefferson HS 4-10.00 NH  

 
Girls Pole Vault AAA

State Meet: 12-00 @ 5/21/2004 Jennifer Hansen, Capital

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 66 Snodgrass, Haley  11 Capital HS 10-00.00 10-06.00  
82 530 Zaglifa, Lauren  11 Washington HS 9-06.00 J10-06.00  
63 582 Riley, Shannon  10 Winfield HS 10-00.00 10-00.00  
44 447 Randolph, Maddi  12 Ripley HS 9-00.00 J10-00.00  
25 239 Simmons, Lily  10 Jefferson HS 9-00.00 9-06.00  
16 525 Guynn, Carmen  12 Washington HS 9-00.00 9-00.00  
 7 490 Riner, Lauren  10 Spring Mills HS 8-00.00 J9-00.00  
 8 552 Albert, Avery  10 Winfield HS 7-06.00 8-06.00  
 8 293 Haws, Taysha  11 Morgantown HS 8-03.00 8-06.00  
 10 374 Thompson, Sophie   9 Parkersburg HS 8-00.00 J8-06.00  
 11 127 Wagner, Kassey  12 Greenbrier East HS 7-06.00 8-00.00  
 --- 420 Losh, Kearstin  12 Preston HS 7-06.00 NH  
 --- 510 Adkins, Julia  10 University HS 7-06.00 NH  

 
Girls Long Jump AAA

State Meet: 18-08.50 @ 5/19/2007 Chelsea Carrier, Buckhannon-Upshur

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 213 Ashford, Michaela  11 Jefferson HS 16-11.75 18-00.75 2
82 493 Taylor, Sydnei  11 Spring Mills HS 16-05.00 17-09.00 2
63 92 Houston, Malika  11 George Washington HS 17-09.25 J17-09.00 2
44 116 McClintic, Maddie  12 Greenbrier East HS 16-07.00 17-06.50 2
25 572 Lawman, Mary  11 Winfield HS 16-04.25 17-06.25 2
16 294 Huckaby, Annalisa  12 Morgantown HS 16-04.00 17-03.00 2
 7 557 Cavender, Sydney  10 Winfield HS 15-09.50 16-09.00 1
 8 327 Pisano, Sophia  10 Musselman HS 16-02.50 16-05.50 2
 9 461 Kirk, Zoei  12 Saint Albans HS 15-09.50 16-04.50 1
 10 299 Metheney, Sabra  12 Morgantown HS 15-10.25 16-03.00 1
 11 538 Glass, Morgan  10 Wheeling Park HS 15-11.75 16-02.25 1
 12 369 Sims, Mackenzie  12 Parkersburg HS 16-05.75 16-02.00 2
 13 9 Riccelli, Jena  11 Brooke HS 15-09.75 16-00.00 1
 14 212 Andrews, Jillian   9 Jefferson HS 16-00.50 15-09.50 2
 15 375 Williams, Samantha   9 Parkersburg HS 15-10.25 15-09.00 1
 16 96 Reynolds, Gabrielle  11 George Washington HS 15-03.00 15-05.25 1

 
Girls Shot Put AAA

State Meet: 42-09 @ 5/23/2014 Abby Watson, Hurricane

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 161 Budd, Ericka  12 Huntington HS 40-01.00 40-04.75 2
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Finals ...   (Girls Shot Put AAA)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

82 58 Facemyer, Kiauna  11 Capital HS 39-02.00 38-01.25 2
63 404 Hayman, Aislyn  11 Point Pleasant HS 37-00.00 37-04.50 2
44 214 Banjoman, Tori  11 Jefferson HS 36-09.50 36-04.25 2
25 320 Hailey, Dominique  12 Musselman HS 33-09.50 35-06.50 2
16 10 Rine, Amy  11 Brooke HS 34-11.75 34-00.50 2
 7 43 Miles, Kylie  11 Cabell Midland HS 35-02.00 33-09.50 2
 8 416 Brown, Kirsten  10 Preston HS 31-05.75 32-04.50 1
 9 61 Gray, Alex  11 Capital HS 36-09.00 32-03.00 2
 10 529 Williams, Kristin  12 Washington HS 33-09.00 31-07.00 1
 11 370 Somervill, Teah  12 Parkersburg HS 31-02.00 30-11.50 1
 12 75 Sitton, Jontasia  12 Elkins HS 34-00.00 30-09.50 2
 13 91 Hageboeck, Emily  11 George Washington HS 30-09.50 29-10.25 1
 14 562 Gunnel, Natalie  11 Winfield HS 30-09.00 29-06.50 1
 15 205 Miller, Colleen  12 Hurricane HS 31-04.00 28-07.00 1
 16 188 Young, Cierra  10 Huntington HS 30-11.00 27-01.50 1

 
Girls Discus Throw AAA

State Meet: 145-05 @ 1999 Erin Compton, Oak Hill

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 161 Budd, Ericka  12 Huntington HS 113-02 125-06 2
82 404 Hayman, Aislyn  11 Point Pleasant HS 132-01 123-09 2
63 320 Hailey, Dominique  12 Musselman HS 117-05 121-03 2
44 43 Miles, Kylie  11 Cabell Midland HS 108-06 110-11 2
25 94 Jacobs, Lillie  12 George Washington HS 110-07 110-07 2
16 91 Hageboeck, Emily  11 George Washington HS 97-05 104-07 1
 7 466 Bennett, Sirena  10 Shady Spring HS 102-06 104-06 2
 8 411 Roush, Morgan  11 Point Pleasant HS 101-00 99-06 2
 9 336 Wilson, Kaitlyn  12 Nitro HS 97-05 98-04 1
 10 120 Morgan, Megan  12 Greenbrier East HS 100-02.50 95-04 2
 11 337 Ackerman, Haley  12 Parkersburg HS 93-03 95-03 1
 12 370 Somervill, Teah  12 Parkersburg HS 93-10 92-10 1
 13 150 McDill, Serenity  10 Hedgesville HS 92-10 89-06 1
 14 372 Taylor, Hannah  12 Parkersburg HS 94-06 87-01 1
 15 471 Hegele, Erica   9 Shady Spring HS 105-05 85-03 2
 16 136 Long, Taylor  12 Hampshire HS 87-00 83-08 1


